Peter T. Ginaitt Chairman

Janine Burke-Wells Executive Director



S cott Avedisian Mayor

Warwick Sewer Authority 125 Arthur W. Devine Boulevard Warwick, RI 02886 Voice: (401) 739-4949 • Fax: (401) 739-1414

RESOLUTION OF THE WARWICK SEWER AUTHORITY TO ADOPT RULES AND REGULATIONS

Whereas, the Warwick Sewer Authority ("the Authority"), in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 254 of the Rhode Island Public Laws of 1962, as amended by P.L. 1988, Ch. 479, as amended by P.L. 1991, Ch. 86, as amended by P.L. 1998, Ch. 39, as amended by P.L. 2006, Ch. 369, as amended by P.L. 2016, Ch. 61, is empowered to prescribe rules and regulations; and

Whereas, the Authority appointed a Committee to revise the rules and regulations; and

Whereas, the WSA Regulations Committee reviewed and revised the rules and regulations; and

Whereas, the Authority held a public hearing on the proposed regulations on September 25, 2017;

Now, therefore, be it resolved that:

By authority of, and in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 254 of the Rhode Island Public Laws of 1962, as amended, by P.L. 1988, Ch. 479, as amended by P.L. 1991, Ch. 86, as amended by P.L. 1998, Ch. 39, as amended by P.L. 2006, Ch. 369, as amended by P.L. 2016, Ch. 61, the rules and regulations of the Warwick Sewer Authority are repealed in their entirety and the rules and regulations dated March 22, 2018, attached hereto and made a part hereof, are hereby adopted by the Warwick Sewer Authority.

Be it further resolved that Authority staff is hereby authorized and directed to take any and all action necessary to implement the rules and regulations.

Approved by the WSA Board:

1

Peter T. Ginaitt, WSA Chairman

Date of WSA Board Approval:

March 22, 2018

Advice and Consent-

Scott Avedisian, Mayor 3/24/18

Date of Advice and Consent: